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FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

£5t2.L35>.4.<i3
....................................................... ······· ..

························ ··-·· / ···················--···
3.30..2.3...lssc&pa±22

FEES REFUNDED
Date ! Amount I CheckNo.

.. _.. ___...

Stream Index, Page No...:!.-~.9:..&.i.f..6 .
see file #R-L,3575

rrera2

Application No. .....o9
PermitNo 32586 .

Certificate No 3.9.3.4.S -

. . . . . •·•·•·••······································-······························••··········· .
. . . . . . . . . . . ············--·-·······························••···············••····•·•·······································•·········

. . . . . . . . . . ••·••··················· .
. . . . . . . .. .. ·---·········

REMARKS

. 0.1.. cfs._from_~t..Creek ..and ..reservoir .. (South. Yamhill River) for waterfowl attraction. ..

ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address OR Volume Page

...5-10-73.1.Car1.Hoard........................52.5.H..18£.h.£lace,.McMinnV41le,...4......5....L..221...

Date for application of water ..O.~t.9.R.('.r....l.,.J•.9.7.9......

Extended to ···········································-···-···················

......................................................................................................................

Returned to applicant .

Date of approval .D.ec.~.er.27,19.67 .

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ....December...27,..2968.................
Date for completion ..October..±,.2969.....................

Extended to .

Date filed }½-Y...19.L1967 ···················-········· .
Priority ~Y...f.:9.t ~.9.§7........................ . .
Action suspended until 0./!C. ~~d. .

By ········Rt·;···:t:;···Box··lS-3···-··················-···················-
Address ····McM±nnville·;···Oreg-on-••·•ffl.l28 _

Name ..J~ SEIBEL}···•----··· -~ ___,, ---------

......................................................................................................................-.., -- .. . •······---······•··••················· ..·••·· .

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form "A" filed Star.t.ed. .

Form "B" filed ·········J·•·························-·····························
Form "C" filed ~.-:i:-.-.t-:L'....'1.-1 19.Jo.8. .

. '\ . . . . . .. ·-······••······ _. .

"MP%; sr
Blank mailed ·······················································-·················

Proof received ····························-·························-············-
Date certificate issued j.LJ.L -5.J.9]3 .

. . . . . . . . ·-········---···· ..-- .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ····••·••······· ..············•·· ..···· .

.. . . . . . . .. . ······••·•·····• ··•---·••···-···

.. . ~··················· . .........................................
State Printing 45649

TI



2M-0-64

--------------------------------------------------- -- -------------
Form C

<. IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
'1c ~ which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that

• Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Orci.on 97310, when all o! the water hs been applied.

APlicatto Mo.-(357.
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

I, ··········B.··LA.~.'CY.l--.~..u S..e_..·1..~.L - , the holder of Permit No. ~ 3 z 5.~6
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Ore on, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said pe!tfn le . ., k. day of J4,, - , 19.lZ
Remarks: ~ f. :,? .s..l ~ :~J

1-- 768 ". ...... ._,······························································································.' J.E~R ································································-·········--···················
-- . ·· o_,1·t· ..-::-Gi-...,1~···································••·········•·•···········.. ········ .__ .

..c:.,,, IN WITNESS WJJEREOF, I have hereunto set my handJNs day of , 19........ ,oz.,{a,,it. t;-is3-2act, ea,>.
(S ignature of Appllcant) (Address) · ·•••·••····• ····7··· ·-;-

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NOTE:



T5S.R.4WW.M.

GA RISON
D..C. 40

SALT CR.

~

I . ,oso

\
I

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

\
\

GWINN D.LC.43

---

41'1', 'J .314/f,
R-43575 R-SOOS

Application No. ..35.7Z6. Permit No•.-iZ.$._8~..
IN NAME OF

......................C4.RL 114W:ARD .

Surveyed .M.A.j.l.4 19.U, by ..O.......N.Q.!?.&-)L

2.G..
--122



Permit A-4M7.70
SP'45655-119

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF YAMHILL

E¢EI9E
MAY 33 ls/3

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

CARL HOWARD

R-43575, permit

97128
Oregon, State ofof 525 W. 18th Place, McMinnville

has applied beneficially the waters of
Salt Creek and reservoir conatructed under application number
number R-5005
a tributary of South Yamhill liver
waterfowl attraction

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 32586 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from May 10, 1967

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.1 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the N Nk as projected within Garrison DLC 40,
Section 8, T. S s., R. 4 w., w. M., 1490 feet North and 1050 feet East from NW
Corner, Gwinn DLC 43.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

The right allowed herein for waterfowl attraction shall be subordinate and in­
ferior to all future rights for beneficial consumptive uee.

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

NRk N
Section 8

T.5 S., R. 4H., • M.

I have read the abov:e and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand trus :/6...':f.day of ···-~o/' ,
19..23

1445



Permit A--4M7-70

STATE OF OREGON

$P45655-119

COUNTY OF YAMHILL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Chis 31s to Certify, ra CARL HOWARD
97128of 525 W. 18th Place, McMinnville , State of Oregon ,has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Salt Creek and reservoir constructed under application number R-43575, permit
number R-5005
a tributary of South Yamhil1 River
waterfowl attraction

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 32586 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of saidwaters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from May 10, 1967

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.1 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NW\ NW-\ aa projected within Garrison DLC 40,
Sect1on 8, T. 5 S., R. 4 ., • M., 1490 feet North and 1050 feet East from NW
Corner, Gwinn DLC 43.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right ezisting for the same lands, shall be limited to of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

The right allowed herein for waterfowl attraction hall be subordinate and in­
ferior to all future rights for beneficial consumptive use.

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

NV Ne
Section 8

T. 5 S., R. 4 W., • M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date . July 5, 1973

..............................CHRIS ..L.HEELER .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 31 ,page 39348



Permit A4M-7-70

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF YAMHILL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Chis 3Js to Certify, ma CARL HOWARD
97128of 525 W. 18th Place, McMinnville , State of Oregon ,has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Salt Creek and reservoir constructed under application number R-43575, permit
number R-5005
a tributary of South Yamhill River
waterfowl attraction

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 32586 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the Laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from May 10, 1967

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.1 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NV Nk as projected within Garrison DLC 40,
Sect1on 8, T. 5 s., R. 4 W., W. M., 1490 feet North and 1050 feet Eaot from NW
Corner, Gwinn DLC 43.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right ezisting for the same lands, shall be limited to of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

The right allowed herein for waterfowl attraction shall be subordinate and in­
ferior to all future rights for beneficial consumptive use.

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

NV N
Section 8

T. 5 S., R. 4 W., • M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. July 5, 1973

..............................CHRIS ..L.HEELER .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 31 ,page 39348



Permit AM-7.70

STATE OF OREGON

SP·456355-119

COUNTY OF YAMHILL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Chis 3s to Certify, roe CARL HOWARD

97128
of 525 w. 18th Place, McMinnville , State of Oregon ,has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Salt Creek and reservoir constructed under application number R-43575, permit
number R-5005
a tributary of South Yamhil 1 River
waterfowl attraction

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 32586 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the Laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from May 10, 1967

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0 .. 1 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NN as projected within Garriaon DLC 40,
Section 8, T. 5 s., R. 4 W .. , W. M., 1490 feet North and 1050 feet Eaot from NW
Corner, Gwinn DLC 43.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

The right allowed herein for waterfowl attraction whall be subordinate and in­
ferior to all future rights for beneficial consumptive use.

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

Na N
Section 8

T. 5 S., R. 4W., • H.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. July 5, 1973

..............................Cl-IRIS ..L.HEELER .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 31 ,page 39348
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'May 25, 1973

Carl Howard
525 w. 18th Place
McMinnville, OR 97128

Dear Mr. Howard:

The assignment of permits numbered R-5005, 32586, and
31416 from Buernell Seibel to you has been recorded in
the records of the State Engineer. Our records have
been changed accordingly, and the original is enclosed.

Aho enclosed are the final proofs in connection with
the incomplete water right represented by these permits
along with our cover letter.

Very truly yours,

VESTAL R. GARNER
Assistant

VRG:gkd
Enclosures

R-43575
43576
41969



Carl Heward
.525 W. 18th Place
McMinnville, OR 97128

Dear Sir:

May 25, 1973 Filo No. R-43575
43576
41969

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with
the inc}g@%di9242ggented by your emit
number s' ·5)5, 325 , 'an 3l+I•

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent to
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee or $1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

<a
CHRIS L. UHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117

"rs
neaae aubnit $1.50 f01 eaeh permit.



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 1O

February 8, 1968

3uernell !:eibel
oute 2, ox 13

Nc!innville, Cregon 97128

Gentlemen:

F-43575
«ror 3576
,e

Thia will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been ma.de under
permit No. s ?-5005 ::.nd. )2586.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be ma.de and oertificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,.so
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
ks



January 29, 1968

Buernell Seibel
Route 1, Box 18J
McMinnville, Oregon 97128

Dear ?li.r. Seibel:

R-43575, permit No,. R-5005,
application No. 43576, permit No. 32586 with a blueprint.

R-43575
,3576



cul; 13, 1967

l.Ju~•rnell ..:eibel
Rt. 1, Box 183
J.',c't-:innville, Oregon 97128

De:r Sir:

This Hill ackr10\·1ledf,e receii:t of your application for a permit
tc ccr.struct a reservoir and store 3.0 acre feet of W,'.1ter tl1erein
frora .Salt Creek for w,1terf0\•,l attraction, and the fee of ?20 for
which our r• ceii,t i o. J6S7 w·•~ handed to you. This :.:p~lic tion
has been. filed nd nub. red R-13575.

'·lco ;, ckr,owled1 ed is receiJ t of your aprlica.tic,n for a
permit to appropriate O.l cubic foot of water I er second fror
alt Greek and reservoir for 1;1P.terfowl 11ttr3.ctior:, m'.lr, let :il

descrlr:tions, .>.nd the fee of :..25 for \·lhich our receipt ho. J6e8
\~ :; t.ar,ded to you. 'l'hi:; arplic, tit.n h~is been filed and numbered
1,2576.

These applications are now in satisfactory fonn for approval
by issuance of permits.

Very truly yours,

CLIS L. WHEELFE
State ,ngineer

43576
i«-1,3575

\

By
Larry \l. Jebousek
Assistant

LWJ:dly
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Abstract of Permit No. 325a6

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLAOE OF USE

Certificate No.

el
a.3
,.;repAddress

Source of water supply

Use

Point of diversion

Number of acres

Name

Twp Rane Sec. NEH NW¼ SW SE¼
NE•, NW', sw•; SE", NE' NW, S\V14 SE:, NE N\Vl.!a S\V•~ SE" NE+, NW, s, SE

s'
v

55 J..rs 1f. ~

~

Remarks:1:bo right allowed herein for lf&t.rtowl. at.tract..1.on &ihall be wbordl.n6t.e and 1n­
tar1or t.o all luiere ti.gh.k tor bcneticial coo~1ve Wte. ,--

extended to

extended to

sy 10, 167
0. 1 c.t.,..~

1- ~xtended to

Priority date

Amount of water

Time lim,it to begin construction

Tim,e liniit to complete construction

SP• 1.2996-119



/,vr-:o:
Salce:
Use:

m.e 1./o..._,.4R,_J:>
1?5'$

t,U.,q rc.€.~o<.<J,_ A;-ne.Ac,r,au
{7µ1;,(!G ~E€G t.> or {.

77ye ?es us £Jory a
-I-?:, ,Cer I -h:~ cluc..k.s.

Vvc..K 81..,,uos A,<,,c1,l,),0

--r:,,j c/ai:!:! Pe.ct-.,Sf!. fi.,_
V!a/47.s.)

C.C.,.JS ,ol~ .. 1-,,.,i hve kw fl~o f

..


